TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K'NEX Limited Partnership Group		02/06/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basic Fun, Inc.
Street Address:	301 Yamato Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 2112
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4389850	AMERICA'S BUILDING TOY
Registration Number:	4847294	BEASTS ALIVE
Registration Number:	4924145	BUILD AND BLAST
Registration Number:	4833588	BUILDING BIG IDEAS
Registration Number:	4214801	BUILDING WORLDS KIDS LOVE
Registration Number:	3358001	IMAGINE BUILD PLAY
Registration Number:	4947560	K FORCE
Registration Number:	4978704	K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST
Registration Number:	1910766	K'NEX
Registration Number:	4537452	K'NEX
Registration Number:	1777983	K'NEX
Registration Number:	3189506	K'NEX
Registration Number:	2744603	KID K'NEX
Registration Number:	4833587	MIGHTY MAKERS
Registration Number:	4468623	SNAPS TOGETHER, STAYS TOGETHER
Registration Number:	5252384	STEAMAGINATION
Registration Number:	5336641	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
		TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919653	X BATTLERS
Registration Number:	3309839	
Registration Number:	3486462	
Serial Number:	87593964	K-FLIGHT
Serial Number:	86096604	REAL BUILDERS
Registration Number:	4551015	K'NEX EDUCATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-583-8224

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel A. Rice

Address Line 1: 1401 LAWRENCE ST STE 2300
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073875-584667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel A. Rice
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel A. Rice/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 18

source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page1.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page2.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page3.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page4.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page5.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page6.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page7.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page8.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page9.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page10.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page11.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page12.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page13.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page14.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page15.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page16.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page17.tif source=K'NEX - Copyright and Trademark Assignment (4)#page18.tif

COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of February 6, 2018, is made by and between K'NEX Limited Partnership Group, a Delaware limited partnership, ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Basic Fun, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the <u>Intellectual Property</u> including but not limited to the Trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and the copyrights set forth on the attached <u>Schedule B</u>;

WHEREAS, as of January 16, 2018, Assignor, Basic Fun, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Basic Fun"), and PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), among others, entered into that certain Asset Sale Agreement (the "ASA"), providing for, among other things, the public sale of the Intellectual Property pursuant to Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code (capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the ASA);

WHEREAS, Basic Fun has assigned all of its rights and obligations under the Sale Agreement to Assignee in accordance with the terms of the ASA;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is desirous of assigning, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property pursuant to the ASA;

WHEREAS, Secured Party consents to Assignor's assignment of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and agrees to release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property pursuant to the ASA; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate the transfer of the Intellectual Property pursuant to the ASA, Assignor and Assignee are entering into this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to the consideration set forth in the ASA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property throughout the world, all common law rights associated with such Intellectual Property, all goodwill of the Business arising from use of and symbolized by such Intellectual Property, as well as the right to sue and to collect all damages and payments for claims of past, present and future infringement or misappropriation thereof and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. With respect to any Trademarks identified in any pending United States federal trademark applications filed on the

basis of an intent to use the mark in commerce, the assignment of such Trademarks accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which such Trademark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060, and that said business is ongoing and existing. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Copyright Office and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Intellectual Property.

- 2. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee and its successors and assigns the true and lawful attorney and attorneys of Assignor, with full power of substitution, for Assignor and in its name and stead, or otherwise, by or on behalf and for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, to take all actions and execute all documents on behalf of Assignor necessary to effect the assignment set forth above. Assignor hereby declares that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable by Assignor in any manner or for any reason.
- 3. Upon the request of Assignee or in case for any reason the power of attorney set forth herein is insufficient to effect the assignment set forth above or effect any other purpose set forth herein, Assignor agrees for itself and its successors, representatives and assigns, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment and the purposes set forth herein, at Assignee's sole cost and expense.
- 4. In the event that any of the terms of this Assignment conflict in any way with the provisions of the ASA, the ASA shall govern.
- 5. This Assignment, and any disputes arising in connection herewith, shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one (1) and the same agreement. Any counterpart may be executed by facsimile signature and such facsimile signature shall be deemed an original.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above. ASSIGNOR: K'NEX LIMITED PARZNERSHIP GROUP Name: Michael Title: Megidont "immonitalth COUNTY OF NOTON BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Michael And And Phaving been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the Acidem of K'NEX Limited Partnership Group ("Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Copyright and Trademark Assignment Agreement on behalf of said Assignor. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of <u>February</u>, 2018. Written Signature)

ASSIGNEE:

BASIC FUN, INC.

By: ___ Name: Title: _

Jehn Mas Ponald

itle: <u>Chairm</u>

Acknowledged and Consented to:

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jason T. Sylve Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

See Attached.

Property	ctry	Status	Class	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Exp. Date	Owner
AMERICA'S BUILDING TOY	S	Registered	028	85/843,634	2013-02-07	4,389,850	2013-08-20	2019-08-20	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BEASTS ALIVE	CA	Registered		1691155	2014-08-26	TMA916,494	2015-10-05	2025-10-05	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BEASTS ALIVE	C _N	Registered	028	15486330	2014-10-11	15486330	2015-11-28	2025-11-27	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BEASTS ALIVE	E	Registered	028	013300868	2014-09-26	013300868	2015-02-16	2024-09-26	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BEASTS ALIVE	¥	Registered	028	303149569	2014-09-26	303149569	2015-05-27	2024-09-25	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BEASTS ALIVE	SU	Registered	028	86/372,990	2014-08-21	4,847,294	2015-11-03	2021-11-03	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILD AND BLAST	SU	Registered	028	86/525,564	2015-02-05	4,924,145	2016-03-22	2022-03-22	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILDING BIG IDEAS	CA	Registered	820	1735475	2015-07-02	TMA951,997	2016-10-12	2026-10-12	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILDING BIG IDEAS	SU	Registered	028	86/470,503	2014-12-03	4,833,588	2015-10-13	2021-10-13	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILDING WORLDS KIDS LOVE	CA	Registered	028	1626206	2013-05-10	TMA890,107	2014-11-17	2024-11-17	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILDING WORLDS KIDS LOVE	EU	Registered	820	009825795		009825795	2011-08-04	2021-03-21	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
BUILDING WORLDS KIDS LOVE	SU	Registered	028	85/268,563	2011-03-16	4,214,801	2012-09-25	2018-09-25	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
IMAGINE BUILD PLAY	CN	Registered	580	5769264	2006-12-06	5769264	2009-12-14	2019-12-14	K'Nex Brands, L.p.*
IMAGINE BUILD PLAY (Stylized)	SN	Registered	820	78,931,786	2006-07-18	3358001	2007-12-18	2017-12-18	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE	SU	Registered	028	86/525,681	2015-02-05	4,947,560	2016-04-26	2022-04-26	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST and Design	CA	Registered		1,690,851	2014-08-22	TMA917,137	2015-10-15	2025-10-15	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST and Design	CN	Registered	028	15486331	2014-10-11	15486331	2015-11-28	2025-11-27	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST and Design	EU	Registered	028	13299491	2014-09-25	13299491	2015-02-16	2024-09-25	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST and Design	¥	Registered	820	303147840	2014-09-25	303147840	2014-09-25	2024-09-24	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K FORCE BUILD AND BLAST and Design	SU	Registered	028	86/371,919	2014-08-20	4,978,704	2016-06-14	2022-06-14	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX	AR	Abandoned	820	2724176		2178166		2017-08-29	Connector Set Limited Partnership
KNEX	АТ	Registered	820	5581/92	1992-11-19	145951	1993-02-16	2023-02-28	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX	ΑU	Registered	820	587979	1992-10-08	A587979	1995-01-10	2019-10-08	Connector Set Limited Partnership
K'NEX	BD	Abandoned	028	42892	1995-02-01				Connector Set Limited Partnership
KNEX	BR	Registered	028	816961271	1992-11-06	816961271	1994-03-15	2024-03-15	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX	ВХ	Registered	820	788470		522685	1992-11-10	2022-11-10	Connector Set Limited Partnership*
KNEX	ВҮ	Registered	028	3364	1994-08-25	6596	1997-07-07	2024-08-25	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX	CA	Registered		716,372	1992-11-05	429,948	1994-07-01	2024-07-01	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX	오	Registered	028	7961/1992	1992-11-06	402,148	1992-11-06	2022-11-06	Connector Set Limited Partnership*

K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2019-02-26	1999-02-26	4243856	1992-11-24	H04-317255	820	Registered	ЧГ	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2022-04-01	1995-12-10	37580	1995-04-01	37580	028	Registered	O	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2022-12-22	1995-08-04	0001524036	1992-12-22	MI2012C011708	028	Registered	ī	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2026-12-04	1992-12-04	586,225	1992-12-04	586225	028	Registered	Ē	XNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-12-02	1996-01-04	85550	1992-12-02	85550	028	Registered	=	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2019-11-16	1992-11-17	151819	1992-11-17	6058/92	028	Registered	Ē	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-08-25	1995-10-16	IDM000035067	1994-08-25	R00-2003-7037-7080	028	Registered	₽	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2022-11-18	1992-11-18	137371	1992-11-08	M9205857	028	Registered	王	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-10-23	1995-10-31	63.303	1995-03-01	2246/95	028	Registered	돌	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-11-09	1992-11-09	199407137	1992-11-09	17890/92	028	Registered	풎	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2019-08-09	1999-08-10	097293	1995-06-09	3983-95	028	Registered	GT	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2022-12-07	1995-09-19	111801	1992-12-07	111801	028	Registered	GR.	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2019-08-10	1992-08-10	1,518,282	1992-08-10	1518282	028	Registered	GB	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2022-12-14	1992-12-14	92 445964	1992-12-14	92 445964	028	Registered	Ŧ	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-10-05		128635		5338/92	820	Registered	Ξ	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2019-07-15	1999-07-15	214764	1998-09-22	T199803105	028	Registered	Ξ	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-10-26	1998-10-26	000967489	1998-10-26	000967489	028	Registered	E	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2022-12-26	2004-07-12	002991065	2002-12-26	002991065	009, 016, 025	Registered	EU	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-01-14	1995-01-15	94016	1995-01-15	94016	028	Registered	EG	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-03-23	1998-03-23	1619-98	1996-11-04	73071	028	Registered	EC	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-03-05	1993-03-05	VR 1993 01996	1992-11-13	VA 1992 08019	820	Registered	旲	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2022-10-31	1992-10-28	2051821	1992-10-28	C44240/28WZ	028	Registered	DE	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-02-04	1995-03-06	183242	1993-02-02	9374801	028	Registered	CZ	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership		1995-01-13	41663	1995-01-13	41663	028	Abandoned	СХ	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-02-14	1994-02-14	152151	1992-10-30	370,124	820	Registered	co	KNEX
K'Nex Brands L.P	2024-01-27	1994-01-28	675,795	1992-12-01	92080243	028	Registered	CN	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group		2013-10-22	1123530	2013-11-12	1082307	028	Registered	ը	KNEX

K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-03-10	1995-03-10	36,094	1995-03- 10	20,070	028	Registered	PR	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2022-11-16	1992-11-16	79407	1992-11- 16	Z-116498	028	Registered	PL	KNEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership				1995-04- 02	129473	028	Abandoned	PK	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-06-22	1995-06-22	016,624	1995-02- 28	262,915	028	Registered	PE	X'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-04-18	1994-04-18	064519	1993-01- 14	64519-01	028	Registered	PA	KNEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-08-10	1996-05-07	223809	1992-12- 18	223,809	028	Registered	NZ	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-12-23	1993-12-23	160754	1992-11- 11	19925648	028	Registered	NO	K'NEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership	2025-09-19	1995-09-20	29434	1995-05- 02	1995001161	028	Registered	Z	K'NEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2021-08-30	1997-12-24	94007808	1994-08- 30	94007808	028	Registered	MY	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2022-12-23	1992-12-23	470,252	1992-12- 23	157,640	028	Registered	MX	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-01-31	1995-01-31	55843	1995-01- 31	55843	028	Registered	MA	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-01-10	1997-04-20	M 37 027	1995-01- 10	M 37 027	028	Registered	LV	K'NEX
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-05-16	1998-01-26	25211	1994-05- 16	ZP 15760	028	Registered	רד	K'NEX
Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2020-03-08	1995-03-08	65253	1995-03- 08	126036	028	Registered	LB	XZEX
K'Nex Brands L.P.	2023-11-12	1993-11-12	400279252	1992-11- 14	4019920031936	028	Registered	KR	KVEX

K'NEX	7	Registered	028	372699		275,085		2016-12-26	Connector Set Limited Partnership
KNEX	VΕ	Registered	028	1992-023127	1992-10- 23	P209098	1999-01-08	2019-01-08	Connector Set Limited Partnership*
KNEX	ZA	Registered	028	92/9649	1992-11- 11	92/9649	1997-06-12	2022-11-11	Connector Set Limited Partnership*
K'NEX (Class 035)	CN	Registered	035	5514783	2006-08- 01	5514783	2010-03-16	2020-03-15	K'Nex Brands, L.p.*
K'NEX (Class 035)	EU	Registered	280	005202411	2006-07- 17	005202411	2007-06-14	2026-07-17	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX (Class 035)	SU	Registered	035	78/828,714	2006-03- 03	3,189,506	2006-12-26	2026-12-26	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX (IN HEBREW)	F	Registered	028	86846	1993-03- 26	86846	1996-01-04	2024-03-26	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX and Connector Design	GB	Registered	025, 028	2,164,420	1998-04- 18	2,164,420	1998-10-16	2018-04-18	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX and Design	7	Registered	009, 016	96/019949	1996-12- 31	183659	1998-08-18	2026-12-31	K'NEX Limited Partnership Group
KNEX and Design in English and Korean Characters (Classes 0	줐	Registered	035, 041	4120000025967	2000-10- 05	410078634000 2002-08-23 0	2002-08-23	2022-08-23	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX EDUCATION	CA	Registered		1660938	2014-01- 24	TMA927,977	2016-02-02	2031-02-02	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX EDUCATION	E	Registered	009, 016, 028	12242152	2013-10- 22	12242152	2015-01-18	2023-10-22	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
KNEX EDUCATION	SU	Registered	009, 016, 028	86/092,630	2013-10- 16	4,551,015	2014-06-17	2020-06-17	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX EDUCATION and Design (Class 016)	CN	Registered	016	11597664	2012-10- 12	11597664	2014-04-14	2024-04-13	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX EDUCATION Logo	ā	Registered	009, 016, 028	40-2013-68981	2013-10- 21	40-1068612	2014-11-06	2024-11-06	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX EDUCATION Logo (Class 009)	S.	Registered	009	13417282	2013-10- 24	13417282	2015-01-28	2025-01-27	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group

K'NEX Limited Partnership Group	2024-09-16		TMK 14-00652				Registered	US	K'NEX EDUCATION
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-11-03	2014-04-16	302788804	2013-11- 04	302788804	009, 016, 028	Registered	¥	K'NEX (Simplified and Traditional Chinese Characters Series
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-09-06	2016-09-07	13483681	2013-11- 05	13483681	028	Registered	CN	K'NEX (Chinese Characters) (Class 028)
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-02-06	2015-02-07	13483682	2013-11- 05	13483682	016	Registered	CN	K'NEX (Chinese Characters) (Class 016)
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-02-06	2015-02-07	13483683	2013-11- 05	13483683	009	Registered	CN	K'NEX (Chinese Characters) (Class 009)
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	9/6/2027	1997-09-07	1093807	1996-06- 21	960072767	028	Registered	CN	K'NEX in Chinese characters
V May Tillinga Latata Latata Sub-	7020-10-22	2014100-24	302113112	23	002110112	003,010,020	ve fine for		and Black/White Logo Series Mark
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group		2016-09-07	13417280	2013-10-	13417280	028	Registered	S	K'NEX EDUCATION Logo (Class 028)
K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	1/13/2027	1/14/2017	13417281	2013-10- 24	13417281	016	Registered	C Z	K'NEX EDUCATION Logo (Class 016)

	Nex cirilited Partiteiship Group	2024-08-30	2004-00-30	4500105100000	2003-04-10	4520030001236	023, 035, 041	Keglistered	3	NO PINES (POREAN)
									j	
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-07-29	2003-07-29	2,744,603	2002-04-05	76/391,566	028	Registered	S	KID K'NEX
	K'NEX Limited Partnership Group	2023-10-29		TMK 06-01366				Registered	S	KID K'NEX
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-08-30	2004-08-30	4500105150000	2003-04-10	4520030001255	025, 035, 041	Registered	χ.	KID K'NEX
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-12-26	2003-12-26	4736600	2003-07-15	2003-59089	028	Registered	JP	KID K'NEX
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2019-10-30	2011-03-23	1878731	2009-10-30	1878731	028	Registered	Z	KID K'NEX
	Connector Set Limited Partnership*	2022-04-25	2002-04-25	002673911	2002-04-25	002673911	028	Registered	EU	KID K'NEX
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-03-06	2008-03-07	4170803	2004-07-15	4170803	028	Registered	CN	KID K'NEX (
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-04-18	2000-03-17	2,164,439	1998-04-18	2164439	028	Registered	GB	KEY ICON (Design Mark)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-09-06	2016-09-07	13417276	2013-10-24	13417276	028	Registered	CN	K'NEX Logo (Class 028)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2/21/2027	2/21/2017	13417277	2013-10-24	13417277	016	Registered	CN	K'NEX Logo (Class 016)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-01-27	2015-01-28	13417278	2013-10-24	13417278	009	Registered	CN	K'NEX Logo (Class 009)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2024-11-06	2014-11-06	40-1068611	2013-10-21	40-2013-68980	009, 016, 028	Registered	XD.	K'NEX Logo
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-10-22	2014-03-24	302775781	2013-10-23	302775781	009, 016, 028	Registered	풎	K'NEX Logo
RADEMA	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2023-11-03	2014-04-16	302788813	2013-11-04	302788813	009, 016, 028	Registered	풎	K'NEX EDUCATION (Simplified and Traditional Chinese Characte
RK	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-09-06	2016-09-07	13483684	2013-11-05	13483684	028	Registered	CN	K'NEX EDUCATION (Chinese Characters)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-02-06	2015-02-07	13483685	2013-11-05	13483685	016	Registered	CN	K'NEX EDUCATION (Chinese Characters)
	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-02-05	2015-02-06	13483686	2013-11-05	13483686	009	Registered	CZ	K'NEX EDUCATION (Chinese Characters)

CN Registered 028 41708022 2004-07-15 41708022 2005-03-07 2015-03-05 KNex Limited Partnership Group 6A Registered 028 41708022 2015-07-02 TMA943-30.33 2016-07-14 2025-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group 8ETHER US Registered 028 654970-468 2011-02-03 4,833,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 654970-468 2011-12-07 4,483,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 654970-468 2011-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2025-12-08 KNex Limited Partnership Group HK Registered 028 1613962 2016-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2025-12-08 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 61396871 2016-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2025-12-08 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 6139671		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-08-12	2008-08-12	3486462	2006-06-15	78909176	028	Registered	SU	X-Stud Design of K'Nex Brick (3D Version)
CN Registered C28 4170802 2004/07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-00 KNex Limited Partnership Group ELI Registered C28 65/470/485 2015-07-02 TMA943,003 2016-07-14 2026-07-12 2026-07-12	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-12-19	2008-01-24	005568308	2006-11-21	005487831	028	Registered	E	X-Stud Design of K'Nex Brick (3D Version)
ON Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-07 2018-03-08 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 86470-495 2015-07-22 TMA643-303 2016-07-13 2021-01-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86470-495 2016-12-03 4.833.587 2015-10-13 2021-01-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Fending 028 85,851,588 2016-12-03 4.833.587 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Fending 028 25,00841 2016-12-08 4.838.623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 25,00841 2016-12-08 303886869 2016-12-08 2016-12-08 2016-12-08 2026-12-05 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87/130-913 2016-02-08 5.252.384 7/25/2027 KNex Limited Partnership Group KNex Limited Partnership Group KNex L	Ī	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2027-10-09	2007-10-09	3309839	2006-06-29	78920045	028	Registered	US	X-Stud Design of K'Nex Brick (2D Version)
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004.07-15 4170802 2008.03-07 2016-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group EA Registered 028 86470.495 2016-07-02 71A943-303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group EEIHER US Registered 028 86470.495 2016-07-02 4.833.587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group EEIHER US Registered 028 856951.588 2016-12-05 14.488.623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 22300641 2016-12-05 16199371 2017-04-25 2028-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 18199371 2016-12-06 30388669 2017-04-25 2028-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87130,913 2016-08-05 5,252,384 7025/2017 7025/2027 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 <t< td=""><td>I</td><td>K'Nex Limited Partnership Group</td><td>2026-11-21</td><td>2008-01-03</td><td>005487831</td><td>2006-12-19</td><td>005568308</td><td>028</td><td>Registered</td><td>E</td><td>X-Stud Design of K'Nex Brick (2D Version)</td></t<>	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-11-21	2008-01-03	005487831	2006-12-19	005568308	028	Registered	E	X-Stud Design of K'Nex Brick (2D Version)
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 CA Registered 028 4170802 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,485,623 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 EFIHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-06-14 4,485,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,485,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 LU Registered 028 16139371 2016-12-06 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 HK Registered 028 87/130,913 2016-02-08 5,252,384 7/25/2017 7/25/2027 CN Pending 028 1818647 2017-01-18 5,252,384 7/25/2017 7/25/2027 CN Pending 028 1818647 2017-01-18 5,252,384 7/25/2017 7/25/2027		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2025-01-18	2005-01-18	2919653	2003-10-01	76549387	028	Registered	US	XBATTLERS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 4170802 2018-07-12 170A943,203 2018-07-14 2028-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 88,470.495 2014-12-03 4,838,567 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Pending 028 89,651,568 2014-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 1819022 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 1819022 2016-12-08 1619371 2017-04-25 2020-12-09 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87/130-913 2016-12-08 30398669 2016-12-08 2016-12-09 2026-12-07 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Registered 028 87/130-913		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	11/13/2027	11/14/2017	5,336,641	2016-09-15	87/172,108	028	Registered	US	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group LS Registered 028 85651,568 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group EFIHER US Registered 028 85651,568 2012-06-14 4,488,823 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 85651,568 2012-06-14 4,488,823 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group LV Registered 028 25200841 2016-12-05 16139371 2017-04-25 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group HX Registered 028 25200841 2016-12-08 303986699 2016-12-08 2020-01-25 2020-01-20 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 303986699 2016-12-08 303986699 2016-12-08 2020-12-07 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028	l	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	1/18/2027	1/19/2017	304025727	2017-01-19	304025727	028	Registered	¥	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 4170802 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2028-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group ETHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-08-14 4,488,523 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group ETHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-08-14 4,488,523 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 85/651,568 2012-08-12-07 US 2014-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 22300841 2016-12-06 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87/130,913 2016-12-06 16139371 2016-12-06 2026-12-07 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87/130,913 2	l	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2027-01-19	2017-06-07	016268781	2017-01-19	016268781	028	Registered	핃	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 64/70.495 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 85/651.568 2012-06-14 4.883.587 2015-10-13 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4.488.523 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4.488.523 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group HK Registered 028 1813052 2016-12-06 16139371 2016-12-06 16139371 2016-12-06 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 87/130.913 2016-12-06 16139371 2016-12-08 2026-12-07 KNex Limited Partnership Group US	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group				2017-02-03		028	Pending	O Z	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 86/470,495 2015-07-02 TMA943.303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,883,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 22300841 2016-12-05 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group HK Registered 028 22300841 2016-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 303986699 2016-12-08 303986699 2017-04-25 2026-12-07 KNex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 303986699 <t< td=""><td>l</td><td>K'Nex Limited Partnership Group</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>2017-01-18</td><td>1818647</td><td>028</td><td>Pending</td><td>C_A</td><td>WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS</td></t<>	l	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group				2017-01-18	1818647	028	Pending	C _A	WHERE CREATIVITY CLICKS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 86/470,495 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,488,623 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group ETHER US Pending 028 85/651,568 2012-06-14 4,488,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4.488,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 1813052 2016-12-07 5 5 KNex Limited Partnership Group HK Registered 028 20300841 2016-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group HK Registered 028 303986669 2016-12-08	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2020-01-29						Registered	US	TMCH Registration for KNEX
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 86/470,495 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 85/651,568 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 1813052 2016-12-05 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group EU Registered 028 16139371 2016-12-08 16139371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	7/25/2027	7/25/2017	5,252,384	2016-08-08	87/130,913	028	Registered	US	STEAMagination
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 4170802 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2014-12-03 4,833,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 KNex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-06-14 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 KNex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 22300841 2016-12-05 4,163,9371 2017-04-25 2026-12-06 KNex Limited Partnership Group	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-12-07	2016-12-08	303986669	2016-12-08	303986669	028	Registered	¥	STEAMagination
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 1735480 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,833,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-06-14 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CN Pending 028 22300841 2016-12-07 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	I	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-12-06	2017-04-25	16139371	2016-12-06	16139371	028	Registered	E	STEAMagination
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 1735480 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2014-12-03 4,833,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 85/651,568 2012-06-14 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Pending 028 1813052 2016-12-07 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	l	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group				2016-12-19	22300841	028	Pending	S Z	STEAMagination
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 028 1735480 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group SETHER US Registered 028 86/470,495 2012-06-14 4,468,623 2014-01-21 2020-01-21 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group				2016-12-07	1813052	028	Pending	CA	STEAMagination
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group CA Registered 1735480 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group US Registered 028 86/470,495 2014-12-03 4,833,587 2015-10-13 2021-10-13 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	1	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2020-01-21	2014-01-21	4,468,623	2012-06-14	85/651,568	028	Registered	SU	SNAPS TOGETHER, STAYS TOGETHER
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06 CA Registered 1735480 2015-07-02 TMA943,303 2016-07-14 2026-07-14		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2021-10-13	2015-10-13	4,833,587	2014-12-03	86/470,495	028	Registered	SU	MIGHTY MAKERS
CN Registered 028 4170802 2004-07-15 4170802 2008-03-07 2018-03-06		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2026-07-14	2016-07-14	TMA943,303	2015-07-02	1735480		Registered	CA	MIGHTY MAKERS
		K'Nex Limited Partnership Group	2018-03-06	2008-03-07	4170802	2004-07-15	4170802	028	Registered	C Z	KID K'NEX in Chinese Characters

,
U
ĕ
Ĭ
ō
\Box
\exists
3
æ
<
<u>e</u>
/ent
I
Œ
Jres, formerly K∵N⊏X
Ħ
2
3
ē
Э
=
^
Z
ĮП
×
srands,
Ħ
ā
ŝ
=
tran
Ę
ġ
ierre
ea
_
ownersnip
3
ē
7
S
픙
~
9
₹
٠,
5
Smart
ņ
=
6
٩
ā
급
ī
SC
no st
s at
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ĵ
ing 05/18/2016 purchase
ing 05/18/2016 purchase
ing 05/18/2016 purchase or
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of K
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of Kil
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINE.
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of Kil
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINE.
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX LI
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINE.
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX LI
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX LI
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX LI
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX LI
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Partnership G
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Fa
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Partnership Grou
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Partnership G
ing 05/18/2016 purchase of KINEX Limited Partnership Grou

-Flight US Pending 028 87/593,964 2017-09-01 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group							
				2017-09-01		7	⟨Nex Limited Partnership Group
NEX BD Expired 028 42892 1995-02-01 K'Nex Limited Partnership Group			42892	1995-02-01			⟨Nex Limited Partnership Group

TRADEMARK

Schedule B

Copyrights

See Attached.

COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHTS			
Title	Copyright Number	Date	Owner
Knex instructions basic set 30010.	TX0003776646	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Flying saucer instructions.	TX0003778534	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
More ways to build your own fun with K'nex.	TX0003799681	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Thunderfoot truck instructions.	TX0003835287	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Bulldozer instructions.	TX0003835288	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Slingshot racer instructions.	TX0003835289	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex instructions, giant set 60020.	TX0003842389	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Motorcycle: K'NEX, if you can imagine it. you can build it!	TX0003860168	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Helicopter: K'NEX. if you can imagine it, you can build it!	TX0003860169	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Dragster: K'NEX, if you can imagine it, you can build it!	TX0003860170	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Space shuttle KNEX, if you can imagine it, you can build it.	TX0003860171	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex instructions intermediate set 50015.	TX0003868792	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex motor pack.	TX0003869780	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX roller coaster instructions.	TX0004114494	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex basic set: 325 parts: no. 30010.	VA0000634866+B59	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Knex intermediate set: 770 parts: no. 50015.	VA0000634867	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex giant set: 1800 parts: no. 60020.	VA0000634868	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Thunderfoot truck: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652968	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Bulldozer: the color-coded construction set,	VA0000652969	1993	K'Ncx Limited Partnership Group
Extra wheels & pulleys: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652970	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Slingshot racer: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652971	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Dragster: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652972	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Motorcycle: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652973	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Helicopter : the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652974	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Extra rods: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652975	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Space shuttle : the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652976	1992	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Extra connectors : the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652977	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Motor pack : the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652978	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Flying saucer: the color-coded construction set.	VA0000652979	1993	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Motorcycles = Motos.	VA0000711463	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Space set = L'aerospatiale K'nex.	VA0000711464	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Playground = Terrain de jeux.	VA0000711465	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Sky flyers = Les as du ciel.	VA0000711466	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Racing team = Ecurie K'nex.	VA0000711467	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Trucking co. = Ste. de camionnage.	VA0000711468	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Sky flyers = Les as du ciel.	VA0000711469	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Racing team — Ecurie K'nex.	VA0000711470	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Trucking co. = Ste. de camionnage.	VA0000711471	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Construction co. — Ste. de construction.	VA0000711472	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Sky flyers = Lex as du ciel.	VA00007I 1473	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 10507/20507.	VA0000725851	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 10501/20501.	VA0000725852	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 10505/20505.	VA0000725853	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex: no. 10503/20503.	VA0000725854	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Knex: no. 10802/20802.	VA0000725855	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex . no. 12008122008.	VA0000730859	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex starter set instructions : no. 30005.	VA0000730860	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Knex: no. 12006/22006.	VA0000730861	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex space cruisers : no. 13024/23024.	VA0000730864	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex 12004/22004.	VA0000730865	1995	K'Nex I.imited Partnership Group
Knox roller coaster: no. 63030.	VA0000734725	1994	K'Ncx Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX rubber band racers : no. 10301.	VA0000735812	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Seaplane instructions : Biplane instructions.	VA0000735813	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Big rig haulers instructions.	VA0000735814	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
2 rubber band racersinstructions.	VA0000735815	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Excavator and crane instructions.	VA0000735816	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'NEX.	VA0000735817	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Big rig haulers K'NEX Trucking Co. : no. 10630.	VA0000735818	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 10804/20804.	VA0000745912	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group

COPYRIGHTS

RECORDED: 02/28/2018

COPYRIGHTS			T
Title	Copyright Number	Date	Owner
K'nex : no. 11007/21007, MS44.	VA0000745913	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 11005/21005, MS43.	VA0000745914	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 11003/21003, MS42.	VA0000745915	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex : no. 11001/21001, MS4I.	VA0000745916	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex: no. 10806'20806.	VA0000745917	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex crane excavator : no. 10655.	VA0000758960	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex sea plane, biplane : no. 10720.	VA0000758961	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Formula X : no. 12004/MS102.	VA0000769584	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Rubber band racers : no. 12002/MS101.	VA0000769585	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Dirt dozers : no. 12006/MS103.	VA0000769586	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Starter set = Jeu de depart : no. 30000.	VA0000769587	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Thunderfoot trucks : no. 12008/MS104.	VA0000769588	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Space cruisers : no. 13024/MS123.	VA0000769589	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Big ball factory = La grand usine a boules : no. 63045.	VA0000769590	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'nex 2 rubber band racers instructions : no. 10301/12002/22002.	VA0000789909	1994	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Stunt flyers : no. 13022/MS122.	VA0000790890	1995	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Stompin' K'nexosauraus & 3 other titles.	V3608D101	2011	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Stompin' Knexosaurtis Instructions.	VA0001707433	2005	K'Nex limited Partnership Group
Swing Ride Instructions.	VA0001707436	2006	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex bridges / by Kris Hirschman.	TX0005391004	2001	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex robots / by Kris Hipschmann.	TX0005391009	2001	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex Helicopters / by Kris Hirschmann.	TX0005459057	2001	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex ears / by Kris Hierschmann.	TX0005480012	2002	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex : build & learn airplanes / by Kris Hirschmann.	TX0005510080	2002	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
K'Nex bugs / by Kris Hirschmann.	TX0005526752	2002	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Double ferris wheel instructions & 3 other titles.	V3589D819	2010	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Double Ferris Wheel Instructions.	VA0001707504	2006	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Serpent's Spiral Coaster Instructions.	VA0001711255	2006	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
SPACE EXPLORERS Multi-Model Building Set.	VA0001751715	2008	K'Nex Limited Partnership Group
Bug Eye (7098)	VA0001843667	2003	KNex Limited Partnership Group